



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01210415 April 15, 2021 11:00 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: Asphalt Repair

Call Order: 009
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK

Contract: E1U49-R0
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 43272727224 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	Responsive	Winning bid	\$380,921.59	100.00%
2	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$406,126.90	106.62%
3	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$605,425.50	158.94%
4	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$647,191.06	169.90%
5	COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$664,378.12	174.41%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210415 April 15, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E1U49-R0

District: District 1

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43272727224 (*)

Contract Descr: Asphalt Repair

The work under this contract consists of Asphalt Repair.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0005 0102 99		15.000	304.71000	4,570.65	50.00000	750.00	12.00000	180.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0010 0102107 1		3.000	44.01000	132.03	300.00000	900.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						
0015 0210 1 9		100.000	31.11000	3,111.00	20.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	500.00
REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE, 3"		SY						
0020 0210 2		50.000	36.23000	1,811.50	40.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	250.00
LIMEROCK-NEW MATERIAL FOR REWORKING BASE		CY						
0025 0285701		1,000.000	12.53000	12,530.00	13.50000	13,500.00	2.00000	2,000.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		SY						
0030 0285709		100.000	42.25000	4,225.00	20.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		SY						
0035 0327 70 1		5,500.000	2.70000	14,850.00	3.00000	16,500.00	17.00000	93,500.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210415 April 15, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E1U49-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0040 0327 70 2 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,500.000 SY	4.50000	6,750.00	3.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
0045 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		1,500.000 SY	4.50000	6,750.00	3.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
0050 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		3,500.000 SY	2.70000	9,450.00	3.00000	10,500.00	7.00000	24,500.00
0055 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,000.000 SY	2.70000	13,500.00	3.00000	15,000.00	16.00000	80,000.00
0060 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		3,500.000 SY	2.70000	9,450.00	3.00000	10,500.00	7.00000	24,500.00
0065 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		45.000 TN	280.00000	12,600.00	200.00000	9,000.00	400.00000	18,000.00
0070 0334 1 14 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D		45.000 TN	290.00000	13,050.00	200.00000	9,000.00	400.00000	18,000.00
0075 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		235.000 TN	260.00000	61,100.00	395.00000	92,825.00	400.00000	94,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210415 April 15, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E1U49-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0080 0337 7 26		95.000	280.00000	26,600.00	410.00000	38,950.00	500.00000	47,500.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, HIGH POLYMER		TN						
0085 0337 7 82		95.000	240.00000	22,800.00	280.00000	26,600.00	300.00000	28,500.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		TN						
0090 0337 7 83		375.000	241.00000	90,375.00	210.00000	78,750.00	300.00000	112,500.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		TN						
0095 0337 7 94		75.000	240.00000	18,000.00	325.00000	24,375.00	400.00000	30,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER		TN						
0100 0660 2102		6.000	1,168.05000	7,008.30	1,750.00000	10,500.00	400.00000	2,400.00
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		AS						
0105 0660 2106		6.000	1,713.14000	10,278.84	1,750.00000	10,500.00	400.00000	2,400.00
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		AS						
0110 0710 11101		4.000	1,340.72000	5,362.88	1,225.00000	4,900.00	100.00000	400.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0115 0710 11123		1,200.000	1.22000	1,464.00	1.02000	1,224.00	5.00000	6,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210415 April 15, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E1U49-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0120 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		1,200.000 LF	1.35000	1,620.00	1.13000	1,356.00	0.05000	60.00
0125 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,200.000 LF	1.49000	1,788.00	1.23000	1,476.00	5.00000	6,000.00
0130 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		4.000 GM	541.70000	2,166.80	409.19000	1,636.76	100.00000	400.00
0135 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		3.000 GM	778.70000	2,336.10	588.22000	1,764.66	100.00000	300.00
0140 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		15.000 EA	40.63000	609.45	35.80000	537.00	5.00000	75.00
0145 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		10.000 EA	33.86000	338.60	30.69000	306.90	5.00000	50.00
0150 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.000 GM	1,340.72000	2,681.44	1,227.58000	2,455.16	100.00000	200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210415 April 15, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E1U49-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0155 0710 11224		300.000	1.35000	405.00	1.13000	339.00	0.25000	75.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						
0160 0710 11231		3.000	778.70000	2,336.10	409.19000	1,227.57	100.00000	300.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0165 0710 11241		3.000	778.70000	2,336.10	588.22000	1,764.66	100.00000	300.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0170 0710 11331		1.000	3,114.80000	3,114.80	409.19000	409.19	35.50000	35.50
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD,BLACK, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0175 E706 1 42		1,000.000	5.42000	5,420.00	3.58000	3,580.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		EA						
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)			\$380,921.59		\$406,126.90		\$605,425.50	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$380,921.59		\$406,126.90		605,425.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210415 April 15, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E1U49-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH									
0005	0102 99		15.000	16.43000	246.45	180.30000	2,704.50		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0010	0102107 1		3.000	3,335.57000	10,006.71	391.64000	1,174.92		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0015	0210 1 9		100.000	37.96000	3,796.00	56.23000	5,623.00		
REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE, 3"			SY						
0020	0210 2		50.000	54.53000	2,726.50	100.12000	5,006.00		
LIMEROCK-NEW MATERIAL FOR REWORKING BASE			CY						
0025	0285701		1,000.000	34.85000	34,850.00	21.20000	21,200.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0030	0285709		100.000	47.78000	4,778.00	69.08000	6,908.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						
0035	0327 70 1		5,500.000	4.53000	24,915.00	2.85000	15,675.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0040	0327 70 2		1,500.000	6.90000	10,350.00	10.46000	15,690.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0045	0327 70 4		1,500.000	6.50000	9,750.00	10.46000	15,690.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210415 April 15, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E1U49-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0050 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		3,500.000 SY	5.72000	20,020.00	4.74000	16,590.00		
0055 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,000.000 SY	4.92000	24,600.00	3.49000	17,450.00		
0060 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		3,500.000 SY	6.12000	21,420.00	4.99000	17,465.00		
0065 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		45.000 TN	329.49000	14,827.05	338.73000	15,242.85		
0070 0334 1 14 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D		45.000 TN	326.18000	14,678.10	343.71000	15,466.95		
0075 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		235.000 TN	453.09000	106,476.15	554.16000	130,227.60		
0080 0337 7 26 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, HIGH POLYMER		95.000 TN	734.21000	69,749.95	553.55000	52,587.25		
0085 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		95.000 TN	353.36000	33,569.20	259.89000	24,689.55		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210415 April 15, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E1U49-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0090 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		375.000 TN	351.08000	131,655.00	214.81000	80,553.75		
0095 0337 7 94 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER		75.000 TN	723.69000	54,276.75	469.85000	35,238.75		
0100 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		6.000 AS	2,191.87000	13,151.22	2,639.16000	15,834.96		
0105 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		6.000 AS	2,747.80000	16,486.80	2,639.16000	15,834.96		
0110 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.000 GM	1,327.49000	5,309.96	5,560.10000	22,240.40		
0115 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,200.000 LF	1.11000	1,332.00	2.46000	2,952.00		
0120 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		1,200.000 LF	1.22000	1,464.00	4.92000	5,904.00		
0125 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,200.000 LF	1.33000	1,596.00	6.50000	7,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210415 April 15, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E1U49-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0130 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		4.000 GM	442.50000	1,770.00	5,189.75000	20,759.00		
0135 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		3.000 GM	636.09000	1,908.27	5,199.53000	15,598.59		
0140 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		15.000 EA	38.72000	580.80	204.82000	3,072.30		
0145 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		10.000 EA	33.19000	331.90	82.65000	826.50		
0150 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.000 GM	1,327.49000	2,654.98	5,589.43000	11,178.86		
0155 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		300.000 LF	1.22000	366.00	5.12000	1,536.00		
0160 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3.000 GM	442.50000	1,327.50	5,199.53000	15,598.59		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210415 April 15, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E1U49-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0165 0710 11241		3.000	636.09000	1,908.27	5,199.53000	15,598.59		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0170 0710 11331		1.000	442.50000	442.50	3,860.25000	3,860.25		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD,BLACK, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0175 E706 1 42		1,000.000	3.87000	3,870.00	10.60000	10,600.00		
REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		EA						
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH				\$647,191.06		\$664,378.12		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$647,191.06		\$664,378.12			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01210415	April 15, 2021	Call Order: 009	Contract: E1U49-R0
-----------------	----------	----------------	------------------------	---------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.